Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

02-14-2006

	anu 1 rau). Box 14	emark Omce 50	02-14-20							
		VA 22313-1450								
			1031780	19		Attorney Docket No. 126925				
		P	lease record the attached orig	ginal d	docum	nent or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Na	ame of conveying parties	:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	Takash	ı YAMAMOTO ni HIGASHI				BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN	SHA P			
	B. Ad	iditional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?				S			
3.	A. Na	ature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	112963			
	⊠ As	ssignment	☐ Merger							
	☐ Se	curity Agreement	Change of Name							
	☐ O	ther								
	B. Ex	recution Date: <u>January</u>	<u>26, 2006</u>							
4.	⊠ Tì	nis document is being file	ed together with a new applica	ation.						
	A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)			В.	Patent No.(s)				
			Additional numbers atta	 iched	.? [] Yes ⊠ No				
	C. Tit	tle of Application: <u>TAP</u>	<u>E PRINTER</u>							
5.	Name a	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:	James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00						
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>176094</u>)				
	Addres	SS: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment toosit account number 15-0461.	0			
						02/14/2006 LMUELLER 00000031 11347634				
						81 FC:8921 (48	.00 0			
9.	To the b	ent and signature. vest of my knowledge and interest of the control of the contr	l belief, the foregoing inform	ation	is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	y of			
	James Joel S.	A. Oliff Registration Armstrong Registrat		 -		Date: February 6, 2006				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0132

90000

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Minoru Y	AMAMOTO	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takashi l	HIGASHI	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)					
		(4)			(8)	·				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pai each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15–1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467–8561 Japan							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee									
			(hereinafter as defined provisional,	designated as the Assign in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisiona	ee) the entire right, tit e invention, and in a l, continuation, substi	le and interest for the Unite I applications for patent in tute, and reissue applicatio that may be granted on the	cluding any and all n(s), and all Letters			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	TAPE PF	RINTER						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		/Attorney	Docket No. 1269	225		,			
	Application (4g) be	•	•			on for patent in the United S				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		26, January						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications		filed _	February 6, 2006	5					
application any application any application and application an	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned nation a grant of a valid solution of the undersigned esulting from said approximation of the undersigned of the undersigned as the undersign	e Assi agree or dive e in ole agree ernation agree d Unit hereb lication terest hereb	ignees may of e(s) to execu- vision thereor btaining evide e(s) to execu- onal Conventi- e(s) to perfor ed States paraly authorize(s) on(s) to the sit herein assign by grant(s) the	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in f, or any patent or reissue a ence and going forward wit ite all papers and docume ion for Protection of Industr rm all affirmative acts whitent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Comr aid Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (they be firm of OLIFF & BERRI in comply with the rules of the	connection with any application based them the such interference. Into any perform any strial Property or similar ich may be necessar missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, a have) not executed, DGE the power to instead the United States Pater	y to obtain, maintain or co o issue any and all Letters F and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any ag ert on this assignment any ent and Trademark Office fo	declared concerning of cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) preements in conflict of further identification			
	In witness whereof,	execı	uted by the u	undersigned on the date(
Date	26, Jan	1919	, 2006	Name of Inventor	Minoru	yamamita	(SEAL)			
Date	71 -	лагу	. 2006	Name of inventor	Jakarfi.	Yamamita Higashi	(SEAL)			
Date		_		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor		····	(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			

RECORDED: 02/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0133